

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 357/2026

CM No. 893/2026

Syed Ishrat Hussain

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tawheed Mir, Advocate

Vs.

Jammu and Kashmir Bank and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate with
Ms. Hena Baqal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

24.02.2026

01. Notice.
02. Notice is waived by Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate, on behalf of respondents. He shall file objections by the next date of hearing.
03. List on 20.04.2026.
04. In the meanwhile, subject to petitioner depositing 50% of outstanding liability within a period of four weeks, further proceedings shall remain stayed. However, it is made clear that in the event petitioner fail to deposit the amount within the prescribed period, the Respondent-Bank shall be at liberty to proceed with the recovery of the loan amount by proceeding against the secured assets.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

24.02.2026

Manzoor