

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(4013/2026) IN WP(C) 357/2026

SYED ISHRAT HUSSAIN

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Aabid, Advocate

Vs.

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK
AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Sabreen Bashir, Adv. vice
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

08.07.2026

CM No. 4013/2026

1. This is an application seeking preponement of the date fixed on 07.08.2026.
2. The application, for the reasons stated therein is allowed and the date fixed on 07.08.2026 is preponed to 27th July, 2026.
3. *CM disposed of.*

(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Chief Justice (Acting)

SRINAGAR:

08.07.2026

"ARIF"